

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 661/2016**  
**LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR** ..... Plaintiff  
Through **Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.**  
versus  
**AJAY AGGARWAL & ANR** ..... Defendant  
Through **Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **28.11.2016**

**CS(COMM) 661/2016 and CC No.14/2013**

Learned counsel for defendants is present pursuant to court notice and has submitted that cost of Rs.8000/- imposed vide order dated 16.04.2015 has not been paid by the plaintiffs till date. Learned counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that he needs sometime to check the records and undertakes that if the same has not been paid, same shall be paid within two weeks from today.

Affidavit by way of evidence of PW1 Mr. Vinay Aggarwal (plaintiff no.2) has been filed.

PW1 Mr. Vinay Aggarwal is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendants on the ground that he has to catch train urgently for going outstation.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on 12.04.2017 at 12.00 noon.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2016/ab**