



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 661/2016**  
**LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR**  
..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Ms. Mahak  
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

**AJAY AGGARWAL & ANR**  
..... Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

% **ORDER**  
**06.03.2024**

Matter has been listed today for further cross examination of PW-1.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that witness is a heart patient and for health reasons could not come for his cross examination. Medical certificate to that effect is taken across the board.

There is no appearance on behalf of defendants. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is unable to contact the opposite side. They have also sent an e-mail in this regard.

Consequently, adjournment has been prayed for.

Put up again for the purpose already fixed on 27.05.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 6, 2024**