



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 661/2016
LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate for
P-2

versus

AJAY AGGARWAL & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Advocate
for defendant / counter claimant

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.05.2024

PW-1 Mr. Vinay Aggarwal is present for his chief examination. However, ld. Counsel for the defendants / counter claimants requests for an adjournment to check up the record since the plaintiff company was ordered to be wound up but it has now been revived by the NCLT subject to certain conditions. Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff is unable to confirm whether those conditions have been complied with in view of which ld. Counsel for the defendant wants to check up the record of the NCLT and also of the Hon'ble High Court.

Previous order-sheets reveal that this case has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 23.07.2014. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 27, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any