



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 661/2016 and CC(COMM) 25/2017 & I.A. 12460/2018
LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kamna Singh and Mr. Nikhil
Verma, Advocates.

versus

AJAY AGGARWAL & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
02.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that the affidavit of PW-1 is already on record and his cross-examination by the learned counsel for the defendants is yet to commence.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar on 10.09.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 2, 2024
kd