



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 661/2016**
LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate for
P-2

versus

AJAY AGGARWAL & ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Mangla (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

1. Matter has been listed today for further cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Vinay Aggarwal. PW-1 is present today. However, Id. Counsel for the defendants appearing through VC submits that main counsel is unwell and is unable to appear and cross-examine the witness today. It needs a highlight that in compliance of the directions issued on the last date, an affidavit has been filed regarding the 'active status' of the plaintiff company. However, the said affidavit is under objections. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take steps to remove the objections and bring the affidavit on record.

2. Put up again for cross-examination of PW-1 on 23.12.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any