



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 661/2016**
LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Verma and
Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocates

versus

AJAY AGGARWAL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
10.10.2025

%

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 07.01.2026 for purpose fixed.

Reader to
Dr. AJAY GULATI,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2025