



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 661/2016

LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Kr. Verma, Mr. Kapil
Sharma, Advocates

versus

AJAY AGGARWAL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of further cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Vinay Aggarwal. PW-1 is present today. However, ld. counsels for the parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of a settlement.

2. Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 24.03.2026 at 2.00 p.m., in case the settlement does not come about.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 7, 2026/sk