



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 661/2016

LAXMI NARIAN JAI GOPAL PVT LTD & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Verma, Mr.
Kapil Sharma and Mr.
Kamna, Advs alongwith
witness Mr. Vinay
Agarwal.

versus

AJAY AGGARWAL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Singhal, Adv
for defendant / counter
claimant.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.
2. Re-notify the matter on 28.05.2026 at 02:00 pm for purpose fixed.

**Reader attached with
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/bk